

Wisconsin Legislative Council

RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Scott Grosz Clearinghouse Director **Anne Sappenfield** Legislative Council Director

Margit Kelley Clearinghouse Assistant Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 22-051

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to "Manual" in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Council Staff and the Legislative Reference Bureau, dated November 2020.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. In SECTION 5 of the proposed rule, it appears that s. Trans 327.03 (2) (a) 1g. is intended to apply to all of the exceptions listed in s. Trans 327.03 (2) (a); i.e., s. Trans 327.03 (2) (a) 1., 1r., and 2. If that is the case, it might be more logically placed after each of those subdivisions and numbered, for example, s. Trans 327.03 (2) (a) 3.
- b. In SECTION 9, references to ", Stats." should be maintained for the updated references to statutory chapters.